



PRESS RELEASE

Press Conference on the June 2024 Inflation in Central Visayas

Date of Release: 11 July 2024 Reference No.: 2024-PR07-013

EVENT	Press Conference on the June 2024 Inflation in Central Visayas
DATE	12 July 2024 at 10:00AM
VENUE/PLATFORM	Face-to-Face 21st Floor Platinum Hall, Golden Peak Hotel & Suites, Gorordo Avenue, corner N Escario St, Cebu City

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) Central Visayas announces the conduct of Press Conference on the June 2024 Inflation Report, which will be held on 12 July 2024 (Friday) at 10:00AM. Media personnel and the members of the Central Visayas-Regional Statistics Committee can attend onsite at 21st Floor Platinum Hall, Golden Peak Hotel & Suites, Gorordo Avenue, corner N Escario St, Cebu City.

PSA RSSO VII Regional Director, Engr. Ariel E. Florendo will be the resource person for the event.

The Press Conference will be tweeted live through the Twitter account @PSA07govph using the hashtag #CPICentralVisayas and #InflationCentralVisayas and will be livestreamed in the PSA-Central Visayas' official Facebook page at PSA07govph.

ARIEL E. FLORENDO Regional Director





Website: rsso07.psa.gov.ph, Email: rsso07@psa.gov.ph